SnoCope Credit Union Shred Week Prize Entry Rules October 14 - 18, 2024

- NO PURCHASE IS NECESSARY TO ENTER OR TO WIN. This contest is open to current legal U.S. residents 18
 years of age or older, and is void where prohibited by law. Employees, Board Members and Supervisory Committee
 Members of SnoCope Credit Union are not eligible to win.
- 2. **HOW TO ENTER:** On October 14 14, 2024 any person who is a member of the Credit Union will be eligible to win, they do not have to take place in the Shred Week Event. Each entrant will get a ticket. Names will be drawn at the conclusion of the event on October 21, 2024. Entrants accept and agree to be bound by these Official Rules and the decisions of the judges, which shall be final.

3 PRIZES

1 Year membership in ID Shield Identity Theft Protection Program
1 Criss-Cross Cut Personal Shredder

Prizes are not redeemable, refundable or exchangeable for cash, and are subject to applicable terms and conditions. Participants whose names are drawn for the prizes are only eligible to win one prize per participant.

- 4. **ODDS:** Odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received. The winners of the prizes will be drawn from the pool of entrants that participate in the drawing.
- 5. CONTEST SCHEDULE: The contest will begin at 8:30AM October 14, 2024 and end at 6:00PM on October 18, 2024.
- 6. **DRAWING:** Winners will be selected in a random drawing. Winners do not need be present to win. Only one prize per winning participant.
- 7. **WINNERS:** By entering this contest, winners consent to the use of his/her first name and last initial and/or optional photograph for publicity purposes without additional compensation or permission, except where prohibited by law.
- 8. **RELEASE OF LIABILITY:** All entrants release SnoCope Credit Union and its officers, directors, employees and all others associated with the development and execution of this contest from any and all liability with respect to, or in any way arising from, this promotion. Any and all prize related expenses, including any and all federal, state, and/or local taxes shall be the sole responsibility of the winner/recipient.
- 9. **WINNERS LIST:** See the SnoCope website www.snocope.org for the list of the winners to be posted by October 31, 2024.

SnoCope Credit Union Shred Event Prize Rules 9/19/24

